



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CRL.A(J)/37/2023**

Beli Rai  
S/o Shri Sukhman Rai, Village 25 km Near Kimi, PO/PS Thrizino, District West  
Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP  
Through the Public Prosecutor

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Legal Aid Counsel

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**25-06-2024**

(M.R.Pathak, J)

The appeal was already admitted by order dated 07.11.2023.

Registry has already prepared the Paper Book.

Office Note discloses that notice has already been duly served on the informant in presence of one witness. However, the informant has not entered appearance in the matter.

List this matter for hearing.

At the hearing stage, the Court, if so considers, may engage an Amicus Curiae for the informant.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**