

GAHC040014852023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CRL.A(J)/37/2023**

Beli Rai  
S/o Shri Sukhman Rai, Village 25 km Near Kimi, PO/PS Thrizino, District West  
Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP  
Through the Public Prosecutor

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Legal Aid Counsel, Morrik Bagra

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP, Legal Aid Counsel, C Ering

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**30.09.2024**

(Kardak Ete, J.)

Mr. M. Bagra, learned legal aid counsel submits that, today, due to his personal difficulties he could not prepare the matter for argument. Therefore, he prays for adjournment for 4(four) weeks.

Ms. T. Jini, learned Addl. P.P. for the State respondent is present.

As prayed above by the learned legal aid counsel, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**