

GAHC040014852023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/37/2023

Beli Rai
S/o Shri Sukhman Rai, Village 25 km Near Kimi, PO/PS Thrizino, District West
Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Through the Public Prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Morrik Bagra

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Legal Aid Counsel, C Ering

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 27.02.2025
(A.D. Choudhury, J.)

Mr. M. Bagra, learned legal aid counsel for the appellant prays
for adjournment of the matter to be listed after 2(two) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant