

GAHC040014852023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/37/2023

Beli Rai
S/o Shri Sukhman Rai, Village 25 km Near Kimi, PO/PS Thrizino, District West
Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Through the Public Prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Morrik Bagra

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Legal Aid Counsel, C Ering

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

05.09.2025

(S. SAIKIA, J)

Heard Mr. M. Bagra, learned legal aid counsel for the appellant.

This appeal was already admitted vide order dated 07.11.2023. The Trial Court Records have been received and the paper books have also been duly prepared.

Mr. C. Ering, learned counsel appears for the respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he requires some more time to prepare the matter for arguments before the Court.

As prayed for, the matter stands deferred to be listed again on 24.09.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant